DAYTON REALTORS® FOUNDATION

The JERRY COLP Professional Development ANNUAL Scholarship Application \$250

This is the official application form to be completed for eligibility for the Jerry Colp Professional Development Scholarship. To be considered for eligibility all requested information must be completed. Eligibility requirements also include applicants having had an active Ohio real estate license **and** being a REALTOR® member of the Dayton REALTORS® continuously for at least the immediate 2 years prior to the date of application. This application will remain active for consideration only for the year of application. Applications may be made, as many times as desired, however applicant may only be a scholarship recipient once. All applications will be reviewed for consideration.

Date of Application:	FILE NUMBER: _	
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
COMPANY		PHONE
BROKER/MANAGER		PHONE
You may use more than the space	provided by attaching additional	pages if necessary.
 Have you continuously had an years immediately prior to the or 		good standing for at least the last two
	member of Dayton REALTORS® the date of this application?), in good standing, for at least the last
3. Why did you choose to become	e a REALTOR®?	
4. Explain how would you use the	scholarship award money for you	ır professional development?
By signing and submitting this appl your Dayton REALTORS® accoun- award.	lication you are eligible for consi t to be used exclusively for contir	ideration for a scholarship of \$250 credit or nuing education fees for the year of the
Signature:		Date:
Brokers Signature		Date
Please return this application (Be sure	to keep a copy for yourself) to:	

Dayton REALTORS®, 1515 S. Main St., Dayton, Ohio 45409 or Fax 223-1084, jzeller@daytonrealtors.org

Jerry Colp CE Scholarships Four \$250.00 Scholarships Available for 2024

There could not be a better time to consider applying for this scholarship. The Dayton REALTORS® Foundation will be awarding four scholarships for 2023 from the generous contribution of long time REALTOR® Jerry Colp. Being a REALTOR® for over 50 years, Mr. Colp created this opportunity to "give back" to the real estate industry which has been so important to him. The only eligibility requirements for consideration are: timely completing the prescribed application form and being an active REALTOR® member of the board for at least the last two full years as of the date of the application. It has never been a matter of financial need but rather a willingness to learn and advance in the profession.

Application for the scholarship can be obtained online at www.daytonrealotrs/education, then choose "Jerry Colp Scholarship Application".

Scholarship recipient will be awarded up to \$250.00 credit on their DABR account to be used towards registration fees for continuing education classes conducted by the Board in 2024.

Application is on the other side.